Mizuho Marubeni Leasing Corporation Closes Credit Facility with Aircastle Limited

Mizuho Marubeni Leasing Corporation hereby announces that we, through Mizuho Marubeni Leasing America

Corporation, our wholly owned subsidiary, closed a \$100 million senior unsecured revolving credit facility with an

aircraft leasing company, Aircastle Limited (hereinafter, "Aircastle"), an affiliate of Marubeni

Corporation(hereinafter, "Marubeni") and Mizuho Leasing Co. Ltd(hereinafter, "Mizuho Leasing"), on December

1, 2021.

This facility, supported by both of Aircastle's shareholders, Marubeni and Mizuho Leasing, supplements Aircastle's

liquidity position, and was carried out in anticipation of the expansion of air passenger demand, which is expected

to improve in the medium- and long-term.

For Aircastle's business growth, we will continue to support Aircastle and both of Aircastle's shareholders,

Marubeni and Mizuho Leasing.

[Business Activities of Aircastle]

Company Name : Aircastle Limited

Headquarters : Connecticut, US (Incorporation: Bermuda)

Founded : 2004

CEO : Michael J. Inglese

Shareholders : Marubeni Group 75%, Mizuho Leasing Company, Limited 25%

Business : Commercial Jet Aircraft Leasing

[For Inquiries]

Mizuho Marubeni Leasing Corporation

Corporate Planning Department

Phone: +81-3-3222-9384